

Administrative Summary Report

Log No: 2019-0004799

This ASR provides crucial information to reporting parties, accused members and accused members' supervisors. The information contained herein is intended to display Department member's accountability and foster the relationship with members of the public by ensuring legitimacy and community confidence. The following are definitions of recommended findings:

- Sustained where it is determined that the allegation is supported by the evidence;
- Not Sustained where it is determined that there is insufficient evidence to prove the allegations;
- · Unfounded where it is determined by that an allegation is false or not factual; or
- · Exonerated where it is determined that the conduct described in the allegation occurred, but it is lawful and proper.

INCIDENT DESCRIPTION

Event # 1932 314585

On Tuesday 11/1919 at approx. 10 pm, I called for service to remove an unwanted subject from 5 W Roosevelt. Both the responding officer and supervisor refused to arrest the person. Sgt Riordian was the supervision and she stated that 'they will not be arresting this individual because he is in a wheel chair and it will take too long for the appropriate vehicle to respond'.

We have called the police many times to have this person removed in addition to telling them not to come back to the property. No trespassing signs are posted and we signed the trespass affidavit enrollment form allowing

Based on Sgt Riordian's comments it seems like she did not want to enforce the laws because it was not convenient for her. I would like action taken where the Police will respond and make arrests when the conditions warrant regardless of how long it takes for the transport vehicle to respond.

Was it in a School?: No

Was it in a Police Facility?: No

LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE: Business, 5 W ROOSEVELT RD , District 001

DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: 19 Nov 2019, 22:00

NARRATIVE SUMMARY:

The Investigator gathered available evidence as listed. Based on their respective findings, this log number investigation has been concluded with the recommendations listed. Evidence was evaluated and considered by the investigator to reach their findings.

- · A sworn affidavit was obtained.
- Body Worn Camera video was available and reviewed.
- PCAD records, which document a unit's 911 dispatch history, were identified and reviewed.
- Various CPD reports or other documents related to this incident were available and analyzed.
- · Witness(es) were identified and interviewed.
- The Complainant or Reporting Party cooperated in the investigation and provided information.
- The accused party or parties were interviewed.

Report executed 4/30/21 ASR Page 1 of 2

Administrative Summary Report

Log No: 2019-0004799

*(Listed above are items for which the investigator has indicated as having been obtained and relevant to the investigation. This list is not inclusive of all items. For item list, please see Placeholder narrative text box below for more information.)

INVESTIGATIVE CONCLUSION:

Accused: MARNE RIORDAN

Rank: SERGEANT OF POLICE

Star Number: 2286

RECOMMENDED PENALTY: 600 - NO ACTION TAKEN / NOT SUSTAINED / EXONERATED /

UNFOUNDED

Allegations

1 - Unfounded - Operation/Personnel Violations/Inadequate/Failure to Provide Service

Allegation: It is alleged by the Reporting Party, that the Accused, Sergeant

Marne E. RIORDAN, Star No. 2286, Employee No. 2019, on 19 November 2019, at approximately 2200 hours, at 5 W Roosevelt Rd, Chicago, IL, failed to arrest a

subject who was trespassing.